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Full Time Report
Matchday 1 - Wednesday 24 September 2025
Stadion Maksimir - Zagreb

GNK Dinamo Fenerbahçe SK

3 (1)
Half-Time

33 Ivan Nevistić   
3 Bruno Goda
8 Miha Zajc
9 Dion Beljo

11 Arbër Hoxha
21 Mateo Lisica
25 Moris Valinčić
26 Scott McKenna
27 Josip Mišić   
36 Sergi Dominguez
77 Dejan Ljubičić

44 Ivan Filipović   
6 Gonzalo Villar
7 Luka Stojković

10 Gabriel Vidović
14 Marko Soldo
15 Niko Galešić
17 Sandro Kulenović
20 Robert Mudražija
22 Matteo Perez Vinlöf
23 Cardoso Varela
28 Kévin Théophile-Catherine
71 Mounsef Bakrar

Coach:

Mario Kovacevic

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 5 12
Attempts on target 1 3

Saves 0 1
Corners 4 5
Offsides 0 1

Fouls committed 6 7
Fouls suffered 2 8

Free kicks to goal 0 0
Possession 49% 44%
Ball in play 13'09" 24'49"

Total ball in play 27'00" 56'30"

Referee:

Jérôme Brisard (FRA)
Assistant referees:

Alexis Auger (FRA)
Erwan Finjean (FRA)
Fourth official:

Thomas Leonard (FRA)

21:00CET

45'

90'

9 Dion Beljo 21'

9 Dion Beljo Y 41'

25 Moris Valinčić Y 45'

25' 53 Sebastian Szymański

39' Y Domenico Tedesco

43' Y 24 Jayden Oosterwolde

0'15''

9 Dion Beljo 50'

71 Mounsef Bakrar
21 Mateo Lisica 75'

7 Luka Stojković
77 Dejan Ljubičić 75'

17 Sandro Kulenović
9 Dion Beljo 75'

6 Gonzalo Villar
11 Arbër Hoxha 90'

59' 7 Fred
4 Çağlar Söyüncü

71' 70 Oğuz Aydın
45 Dorgeles Nene

71' 17 İrfan Can Kahveci
53 Sebastian Szymański

83' 23 Cenk Tosun
9 Kerem Aktürkoğlu

90' Y 70 Oğuz Aydın

5'51''
23 Cardoso Varela

8 Miha Zajc
71 Mounsef Bakrar

Y 7 Fred

(1)
Half-Time 1

31 Ederson   
3 Archie Brown
4 Çağlar Söyüncü
9 Kerem Aktürkoğlu

19 Youssef En-Nesyri
21 Marco Asensio
24 Jayden Oosterwolde
27 Nélson Semedo
37 Milan Škriniar   
45 Dorgeles Nene
53 Sebastian Szymański

1 İrfan Can Eğribayat   
13 Tarık Çetin   
5 İsmail Yüksek
7 Fred

14 Yiğit Efe Demir
17 İrfan Can Kahveci
18 Mert Müldür
23 Cenk Tosun
70 Oğuz Aydın

Coach:

Domenico Tedesco

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 2 6
Attempts on target 1 2

Saves 0 0
Corners 3 6
Offsides 1 1

Fouls committed 2 8
Fouls suffered 6 7

Free kicks to goal 0 0
Possession 51% 56%
Ball in play 13'51" 31'41"

Total ball in play 27'00" 56'30"

VAR:

Bastien Dechepy (FRA)
Assistant VAR:

Nicolas Rainville (FRA)
UEFA delegate:

Mark Blackbourne (ENG)

Attendance: 13,926


